Subdivision Application – Town Planning Report 27 Steddy Road, Lethbridge c/- Planit Consulting Pty Ltd www.planitconsulting.com.au



8 Conclusion

In summary, the proposal is considered to respond to the features of the site and surrounding pattern of subdivision. The proposal will contribute to a diversity of residential opportunities within an established township area, therefore making efficient use of existing infrastructure and meeting a variety of household needs. The lot configurations also provide for adequate open space for future development to comply with the DDO5 and landscaping opportunities which will positively contribute to the elements of the surrounding area.

The design of the subdivision also does not require the removal of any significant vegetation or fragmentation of habitat and ensures that the siting and scale of future development won't detract from the setting of the surrounding landscapes.

The Land Capability Assessment demonstrates that both lots can treat and retain all wastewater in accordance with the purpose of the zone.

The proposed subdivision is able to suitably demonstrate compliance with state and local policy, relevant Clause 56 standards and general provisions of the Golden Plains Planning Scheme. Accordingly, the proposal is considered to be appropriate and worthy of support.

www.planitconsulting.com.au | Job No. J6538

Page 23 of 23



GOLDEN PLAINS SHIRE Application for Planning Permit for a Subdivision

Supplied by		
Submitted Date	07/01/2020	
Application Details		
Application Type	Planning Permit for a Subdivision	
	Version 1	
Applicant Reference Number	10624	
Application name or Estate name	27 Steddy Road, Lethbridge	
Responsible Authority Name	Golden Plains Shire Council	
Responsible Authority Reference Number(s)	P20-007	
SPEAR Reference Number	S151974E	
Application Status	Permit Decision Pending	
Planning Permit Issue Date	NA	
Planning Permit Expiry Date	NA	
The Land		
Primary Parcel	27 STEDDY ROAD, LETHBRIDGE VIC 3332 Lot 1/Plan PS540103 SPI 1\PS540103 CPN 45170010	
	Zone:	32.03 Low Density Residential
	Overlay:	43.02 Design and Development
		42.01 Environmental Significance
The Proposal		
Plan Number	(Not Supplied)	
Number of lots	2	
Proposal Description	It is proposed to subdivide the land into two lots	
Estimated cost of the development for which a permit is required		
Existing Conditions		
Existing Conditions Description	The land is currently occupied by a single dwelling and associated shedding, see planning report for details.	
Title Information - Does the proposal breach an encumbrance on Title?	The proposal does not breach an encumbrance on title, such as a restrictive covenant, section 173 agreement or other obligation such as an easement or building envelope.	
Applicant Contact		
Applicant Contact		

Printed: 23/04/2020

Page 1 of 2

Applicant	
Applicant	
Owner	
Owner	(Owner details as per Applicant)
Declaration	
	I, declare that the owner (if not myself) has been notified about this application.
	I, declare that all the
	information supplied is true.
Authorised by	
Organisation	

SPEAR S151974E

Printed: 23/04/2020

Page 2 of 2



Copyright State of Victoria. This publication is copyright. No part may be reproduced by any process except in accordance with the provisions of the Copyright Act 1968 (Cth) and for the purposes of Section 32 of the Sale of Land Act 1962 (Vic) or pursuant to a written agreement. The information is only valid at the time and in the form obtained from the LANDATA REGD TM System. The State of Victoria accepts no responsibility for any subsequent release, publication or reproduction of the information.

REGISTER SEARCH STATEMENT (Title Search) Transfer of Page 1 of 1 Land Act 1958

VOLUME 10983 FOLIO 959

Security no : 124079569837A Produced 03/10/2019 12:12 PM

LAND DESCRIPTION

Lot 1 on Plan of Subdivision 540103C. PARENT TITLE Volume 10521 Folio 792 Created by instrument PS540103C 18/12/2006

REGISTERED PROPRIETOR

AM754691L 07/05/2016

Estate Fee Simple

Joint Proprietors

27 STEDDY ROAD LETHBRIDGE VIC 3332

ENCUMBRANCES, CAVEATS AND NOTICES

MORTGAGE AR996701Q 12/03/2019 BANK AUSTRALIA LTD

Any encumbrances created by Section 98 Transfer of Land Act 1958 or Section 24 Subdivision Act 1988 and any other encumbrances shown or entered on the plan set out under DIAGRAM LOCATION below.

DIAGRAM LOCATION

SEE PS540103C FOR FURTHER DETAILS AND BOUNDARIES

ACTIVITY IN THE LAST 125 DAYS

NIL

-----END OF REGISTER SEARCH STATEMENT-----END OF REGISTER SEARCH STATEMENT-----

Additional information: (not part of the Register Search Statement)

Street Address: 27 STEDDY ROAD LETHBRIDGE VIC 3332

ADMINISTRATIVE NOTICES

NIL

eCT Control 20000L BANK AUSTRALIA LIMITED Effective from 12/03/2019

DOCUMENT END

Title 10983/959

Page 1 of 1

